
Järvamaa  meistrivõistlused 
19.-20.09.2015, Türi 

 
19.september 2015 

 
M 100m jooks 
1. Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.2015 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 11,2 +5,2 
2. Jaanus Suvi 15.05.1980 Türi 11,4 +5,2 
3. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 11,5 +5,2 
4. Jaspar Oja 26.07.1997 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 11,6 +5,2 
5. Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Kabala 12,0 +5,1 
6. Andres Viidikas 21.01.2001 Türi Põhikool 13,7 +5,1 
7. Aron Ott 30.12.2002 RR Suusaklubi 14,8 +5,1 
 
M 800m jooks 
1. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 2.05,6 
2. Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete Keskkool 2.18,2 
3. Marin Liidlein 12.03.1993 Türi 2.21,1 
4. Stener Raaper 18.12.19990 Aravete Keskkool 2.22,0 
5. Kasper Keerberg 8.01.2001 Aravete Keskkool 2.32,3 
7. Aron Ott 30.12.2002 RR Suusaklubi 2.38,3 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1. Jaanus Suvi 15.05.1980 Türi 1.90 
2. Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.2015 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 1.75 
3. Taivo Pajumann 18.12.1994 Särevere 1.70 
 Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 Türi Põhikool NH 
 Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Kabala NH 
 
M kuulitõuge 7.26kg 
1. Jaanus Suvi 15.05.1980 Türi 11.77 
2. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi 10.81 
3. Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Kabala 10.65 
4. Alo Aasma   10.33 
5. Taivo Pajumann 18.12.1994 Särevere 8.51 
6. Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi Põhikool 8.40 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi 36.41 
2. Jaanus Suvi 15.05.1980 Türi 33.46 
3. Alo Aasma   32.46 
4. Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Kabala 31.82 
5. Taivo Pajumann 18.12.1994 Särevere 30.33 
6. Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi Põhikool 27.28 
v.a Martin Kupper 31.05.1989 Audentes SK 63.78 
 Gerd Kanter 6.05.1979 Tall.SS Kalev 62.24 
 Märt Israel 23.09.1983 Tall.TÜ SK 59.52 
 
N 100m jooks 
1. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Paide Ühisgümnaasium 13,5 +3,1 
2. Johanna Terehov 14.07.1997 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 13,5 +3,1 
3. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi Põhikool 13,9 +3,1 
4. Maria Laur 22.01.2001 Türi Põhikool 13,9 +4,6 
5. Maria-Elisabet Avamere 8.08.2002 Türi Põhikool 14,0 +4,6 
6. Kelly-Lizette Lõhmus 26.08.2000 Türi Põhikool 14,1 +4,6 
7. Ingre Tammik 8.11.2001 Paide Gümnaasium 14,2 +4,6 
8. Aiki Jalakas 27.03.2002 RR Suusaklubi 14,3 +4,6 
9. Kirke Jamnes 7.12.2004 RR Suusaklubi 16,6 +4,6 
 
 



N 800m jooks 
1. Marielle Kleemeier 14.05.1996 Paide 2.29,9 
2. Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Ambla Keskkool 2.35,5 
3. Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Ambla Keskkool 2.37,3 
4. Aiki Jalakas 27.03.2002 RR Suusaklubi 2.41,7 
5. Kirke Jamnes 7.12.2004 RR Suusaklubi 3.16,1 
 Maria Laur 22.01.2001 Türi Põhikool DNF 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1. Eliise Zeemann 18.03.2002 Türi Põhikool 1.43 
2. Eliise Randmaa 26.05.2000 Paide Gümnaasium 1.40 
3. Maria-Elisabet Avamere 8.08.2002 Türi Põhikool 1.35 
4. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi Põhikool 1.30 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 8.74 
2. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi Põhikool 7.85 
3. Johanna Terehov 14.07.1997 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 7.56 
4. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Paide Ühisgümnaasium 7.44 
5. Tuuli Oja 24.08.2002 Türi Põhikool 6.30 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1. Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 28.04 
2. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Paide Ühisgümnaasium 24.69 
3. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi Põhikool 20.02 
4. Tuuli Oja 24.08.2002 Türi Põhikool 18.80 
 
 

20.september 2015 
 

M 400m 
1. Tanel Ärm 15.06.1994 Türi 51,3 
2. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 51,9 
3. Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.2015 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 53,1 
4. Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 Türi Põhikool 56,1 
5. Andres Viidikas 21.01.2001 Türi Põhikool 1.03,6 
v.a. Valery Zhumadilov 21.08.1961  59,4 
 
M 1500m jooks 
1. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 4.49,26 
2. Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete Keskkool 4.51,7 
3. Marin Liidlein 12.03.1993 Türi 5.16,8 
4. Stener Raaper 18.12.19990 Aravete Keskkool 5.38,5 
5. Kasper Keerberg 8.01.2001 Aravete Keskkool 5.42,3 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1. Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.2015 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 5.35 +0,6 
2. Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 Türi Põhikool 4.93 +0,2 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1. Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Kabala 12.04 +0,4 
2. Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 Türi Põhikool 11.26 +0,1 
 
M odavise 800g 
1. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi 44.70 
2. Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Kabala 40.24 
3. Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi Põhikool 38,88 
4. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 35.81 
 
 



N 400m jooks 
1. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi Põhikool 1.10,9 
 
N 1500m jooks 
1. Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Ambla Keskkool 5.25,5 
2. Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Ambla Keskkool 5.29,3 
 Marielle Kleemeier 14.05.1996 Paide DNF 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1. Johanna Terehov 14.07.1997 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 4.67 +0,3 
2. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi Põhikool 4.53 +0,3 
3. Maria-Elisabet Avamere 8.08.2002 Türi Põhikool 4.41 +0,2 
4. Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 4.38 +0,0 
5. Ingre Tammik 8.11.2001 Paide Gümnaasium 4.23 +0,1 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi Põhikool 9.40 +0,3 
2. Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 9.08 +0,4 
3. Maria-Elisabet Avamere 8.08.2002 Türi Põhikool 9.06 +0,3 
 
N odavise 600g 
1. Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Ühisgümnaasium 23.70 
2. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi Põhikool 20.02 
3. Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Ambla Keskkool 20.70 
4. Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Ambla Keskkool 19.38 
5. Maria-Elisabet Avamere 8.08.2002 Türi Põhikool 18.55 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Leonhard Soom 
 


